

	PD 022-007				
	Bid Opening 02/02/2022 10:00am				
	SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSAL FORM FOR THE				
	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ROOFING MATERIAL				
	AND EQUIPMENT FOR THE COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER				
	ROOF REPAIR TO 432 GLOVER STREET, WOODBURY NJ				
		VENDOR:			
		Patriot Roofing, Inc.			
		2083 Jacksonville-Jobstown Rd			
		Jobstown, NJ 08041			
		Daniel Reilly, V.P.			
		609-723-6688			
		609-723-6867			
ITEM #	PRODUCT	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	<u>BUILDING MATERIAL BASE BID</u>				
1	½ inch Securerock Coverboard	8500	SF	\$0.94	\$7,990.00
2	1.2" INSULATION	32	PCS	\$23.00	\$736.00
3	3" #14 INSULATION SCREWS	5	1,000 PCS	\$332.00	\$1,660.00
4	3" INSULATION PLATES	5	1,000 PCS	\$322.00	\$1,610.00
5	2" SEAM PLATES	1	1,000 PCS	\$337.00	\$337.00
6	3" #12 SEAM SCREWS	1	1,000 PCS	\$225.00	\$225.00
7	1-1/2" TAPERED EDGE	48	LF	\$1.75	\$84.00
8	6" PS RUSS STRIP	6	ROLL	\$403.00	\$2,418.00
9	3" SEAM TAPE	12	ROLL	\$163.00	\$1,956.00
10	QS T-JOINT COVERS	3	BOX	\$156.00	\$468.00
11	QS OS/IS CORNERS	3	BOX	\$360.00	\$1,080.00
12	QS PRIMER	5	1 GAL	\$142.00	\$710.00
13	WEATHERED MEMBRANE CLEANER	2	5 GAL	\$147.00	\$294.00
14	.060 BLACK EPDM	12000	SF	\$1.25	\$15,000.00
15	BONDING ADHESIVE	30	5 GAL	\$305.00	\$9,150.00
16	LAP SEALANT	2	CASE	\$368.00	\$736.00
17	WATER BLOCK CUT OFF MASTIC	2	CASE	\$277.00	\$554.00
18	PS 6" ELASTAFORM	4	ROLL	\$523.00	\$2,092.00
19	PS 9" ELASTAFORM	2	ROLL	\$392.00	\$784.00
20	TERMINATION BAR	250	LF	\$2.50	\$625.00
21	TERMINATION BAR FASTENERS	1	LS	\$180.00	\$180.00
22	COUNTER FLASHING	250	LF	\$7.00	\$1,750.00

23	COPING	260	LF	\$42.00	\$10,920.00
24	GRAVEL STOP EDGE METAL	50	LF	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
25	GRAVEL STOP FASTENERS	1	LS	\$180.00	\$180.00
26	DOW CAULK SEALANT	4	CASE	\$202.00	\$808.00
27	PT 2"X6" WOOD BLOCKING	520	LF	\$4.00	\$2,080.00
28	EPDM 20-YEAR WARRANTY	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
29	SCUPPERS	1	PCs	\$330.00	\$330.00
30	COLLECTION BOX	1	PCs	\$420.00	\$420.00
31	4"X3" DOWN SPOUTS	200	LF	\$14.00	\$2,800.00
32	FASCIA METAL	340	LF	\$15.00	\$5,100.00
33	GAF HD SHINGLES	3500	SF	\$1.38	\$4,830.00
34	FAF WEATHER WATCH	5	ROLLS	\$81.00	\$405.00
35	GAF DECK ARMOR	3	ROLLS	\$312.00	\$936.00
36	GAF PRO STARTER	2	BUNDLES	\$54.00	\$108.00
37	GAF COBRA VENT	4	ROLLS	\$67.00	\$268.00
38	GAF TIMBER TEX RIDGE/HIP CAP	4	BUNDLES	\$74.00	\$296.00
39	STAPLES	5	BOX	\$13.00	\$65.00
40	COIL NAILS 1-1/4"	2	BOX	\$66.00	\$132.00
41	PLASTIC CAP NAILS	6	BOX	\$64.00	\$384.00
42	BLACK JACK ROOF CEMENT	1	CASE	\$144.00	\$144.00
43	DRIP EDGE	400	LF	\$7.00	\$2,800.00
44	GUTTER	310	LF	\$22.00	\$6,820.00
45	ACCESSORIES	1	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00
46	SHINGLE DOLDEN PLEDGE WARRANTY	1	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00
47	TELEHANDLER-8K	1	EA	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
48	LIFTS-Z-80	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
49	MR. TOILET	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00
50	PERMITS	1	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
51	DUMPSTER-40 Yard (price includes drop off & Pick up when filled)	13	EA	\$960.00	\$12,480.00
52	CRANE-40 Ton	2	EA	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00
53	FREIGHT	1	LS	\$1,800.00	<u>\$1,800.00</u>
TOTAL OF BASE BID					\$128,045.00
ALTERNATE BID (WALL PANELS @ RISING WALLS)					
ITEM #	PRODUCT	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	SA PRIMER	1	BUCKET	\$395.00	\$395.00

2	SA UNDERLAMINENT	7	ROLLS	\$288.00	\$2,016.00
3	HAT TRACK	600	LF	\$3.00	\$1,800.00
4	SIL TRIM	250	LF	\$6.00	\$1,500.00
5	HEAD TRIM	250	LF	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
6	PANEL TRIM	120	LF	\$8.00	\$960.00
7	CORRUGATED MORIN C-29 WALL PANELS	1,200	SF	\$8.00	\$9,600.00
8	FASTENERS	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
9	SEALANTS	1	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00
10	ACCESSORIES	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
11	CRATING FEE	1	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00
12	FREIGHT	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID				<u>\$21,771.00</u>
	GRAND TOTAL OF BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID				\$149,816.00
	DELIVERY ARO				90 Days
	Variations: (if any)				None
	Will you extend your prices to local government entities within the County				Yes
	Bid specifications sent to: Diverse Enterprise, LLC, Prime Vendor, D.A. Nolt and Ochoa Builds				
	Based upon the bids received, I recommend Patriot Roofing, Inc., be awarded the contract for Base Bid and Alternate Bid as the lowest, responsive, resp				
	Sincerely, Kimberly Larter Qualified Purchasing Agent				